Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

VCC pin and additional capacitors on long VCC traces.
These decoupling capacitors, with a proper ground,
minimize supply noise coupling. Good grounding
includes connecting the device GND pin directly to the
ground plane through vias. Also connect any other
component requiring a GND connection directly through
to the ground plane using a via.
Micrel, Inc. MICRF300 Evaluation Board
November 2012 3 M9999-110612-
Evaluation Board Schematic
Bill of Materials for 315MHz
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C1 GRM155R71H102K Murata
(1)
 1nF ±10% 0402 capacitor 1
C2 GRM1555C1H5R6C Murata 5.6pF ±0.25pF 0402 capacitor 1
C3 GRM155R61A104K Murata 0.1μF ±10% 0402 capacitor 1
L1 0402CS-33NXJ Coilcraft
(2)
 33nH ±5% 0402 wire wound inductor 1
L2 LQG15HS47NJ Murata 47nH ±5% 0402 multilayer inductor 1
U1 MICRF300YC6 Micrel, Inc.
(3)
 Low-Noise Amplifier (LNA) with Shutdown in SC70-6 1
Notes:
1. Murata:  www.murata.com.
2. Coilcraft: www.coilcraft.com.
3. Micrel, Inc: www.micrel.com.
A
RadioTech@micrel.com or (408) 944-0800
Micrel, Inc. MICRF300 Evaluation Board
November 2012 4 M9999-110612-A
RadioTech@micrel.com or (408) 944-0800
Bill of Materials for 433.92MHz
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C1 GRM155R71H102K Murata
(1)
 1nF ±10% 0402 capacitor 1
C2 GRM1555C1H3R9C Murata 3.9pF ±0.25pF 0402 capacitor 1
C3 GRM155R61A104K Murata 0.1μF ±10% 0402 capacitor 1
L1 0402CS-22NXJ Coilcraft
(2)
 22nH ±5% 0402 wire wound inductor 1
L2 LQG15HS33NJ Murata 33nH ±5% 0402 multilayer inductor 1
U1 MICRF300YC6 Micrel, Inc.
(3)
 Low-Noise Amplifier (LNA) with Shutdown in SC70-6 1
Bill of Materials for 900MHz (868/915MHz)
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C1 GRM1555C1H271J Murata(1) 270pF ±5% 0402 capacitor 1
C2 GRM1555C1H1R8C Murata 1.8pF ±0.25pF 0402 capacitor 1
C3 GRM155R71E104K Murata 0.1μF ±10% 0402 capacitor 1
L1 LQG15HS2N7S Murata 2.7nH ±0.3nH 0402 multilayer inductor 1
L2 LQG15HS10NJ Murata 10nH ±5% 0402 multilayer inductor 1
U1 MICRF300YC6 Micrel, Inc.
(3)
 Low-Noise Amplifier (LNA) with Shutdown in SC70-6 1
Notes: